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Graduate Certificate in Clinical Informatics 
UAB Department of Health Services Administration

$50
$20

Online Graduate Application Fee 
Graduation Fee 

UAB School of Health Professions, Master of Science in Health Informatics Program 
205.996.2215  |  mshi@uab.edu

$682 per credit hour

UAB INSTITUTIONAL FEES

INTERESTED? CONTACT US!

TUITION AND FEES

SEM COURSES TOTALSCOST SEM HRS

This information represents what is current at the time of printing this publication and is subject to change. Applicants should contact their program at the School of 
Health Professions to verify the requirements for the year for which application will be made.

HI 611 Introduction to Health Informatics and Health Care Delivery
HI 613 Analysis and Design of Health Information Systems

HI 614 Clinical & Administrative Systems
HI 617 Principles in Health Informatics*

*Certificate students take 4 credit hours of HI 617 (rather than 3 credit hours).

Fall

Spring

4
4

3
4

$2,738
$2,728

$2,046
$2,728

$5,456

$4,774

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN CLINICAL INFORMATICS  TUITION & FEES $10,230




