

## **Graduate Certificate in Clinical Informatics**

**UAB Department of Health Services Administration** 

\$682 per credit hour

## TUITION AND FEES

SEM	COURSES	SEM HRS	COST	TOTALS
Fall	HI 611 Introduction to Health Inform HI 613 Analysis and Design of Heal	matics and Health Care Delivery 4 Ith Information Systems 4	\$2,738 \$2,728	\$5,456
Spring	HI 614 Clinical & Administrative Systh HI 617 Principles in Health Informative Certificate students take 4 credit hours of HI 61	tics* 4	\$2,046 \$2,728	\$4,774
GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN CLINICAL INFORMATICS TUITION & FEES				\$10,230

UAB INSTITUTIONAL FEES	
Online Graduate Application Fee	\$50
Graduation Fee	\$20

This information represents what is current at the time of printing this publication and is subject to change. Applicants should contact their program at the School of Health Professions to verify the requirements for the year for which application will be made.

## **INTERESTED? CONTACT US!**

UAB School of Health Professions, Master of Science in Health Informatics Program 205.996.2215 | mshi@uab.edu